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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
June 24, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-01317 to 21-01325; ($595,949.73) 
AP Vouchers: 21-01326 to 21-01421; ($163,690.83) 

Approval of Payroll 
June 15, 2021 $1,028,318.61 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –June 10, 2021 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Thank you/Recognition from Everett Fire appreciating Battalion Chief Adolf, Lieutenant Eagle and Battalion 
Chief Fisher. 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Sale of District Properties 
Fire Levy Letter to Board of Commissioners  
Chaplains Program 
Surplus Resolution 2021-2 
SEPA Responsible Officer Change Resolution 2021-3 
2021 Finance Report: First Quarter 

Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                     
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Labor/Management (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, July 8, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4) Update on Negotiations. 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) Review the performance of a public employee. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 

MtgMill Creek Fay TBD

Finance Elmore 6/24/21 7/1/21

Labor/Management Waugh 6/7/21 6/28/21

Strategic Planning Schaub 4/1/21 TBD

Capital Facilities Snyder 6/15/21 7/12/21

Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 6/17/21 7/15/21

Leadership Schaub 6/2/21 9/1/21

Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 6/3/21 7/1/21

Revenue Planning 5/27/21 TBD
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CHIEF'S REPORT
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE

EMS/Rescue

86.2%

Other

6.7%

Fire

5.9%HazMat

1.2%

EMS/Rescue

84.2%

Fire

7.9%

Other

6%HazMat

1.9%

Date Range: 6/7/21 - 6/20/21

WWW.SRFR.ORG

WEEK RANGE
FIRE -  45 

EMS/RESCUE -  434 
HAZMAT -  10 

OTHER -  48 
WEEK TOTAL = 537 

C A L L  V O L U M E :

YEAR-TO-DATE
FIRE -  493

EMS/RESCUE -  5,188
HAZMAT -  104

OTHER -  471
TOTAL = 6,256

*These are responses only within Snohomish Regional  F ire  & Rescue boundaries.

SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE RESPONDED TO 537 CALLS
FROM JUNE 7,  2021 -  JUNE 20,  2021.  

The  Training  Division  is  working  with  Snohomish  County  Fire  District  4  with  hose

evolution  and  working  with  new  instructors  from  District  4 .  The  Instructors  have

been  asked  to  join  us  in  our  upcoming  hose  class .  

The  Training  Division  is  conducting  the  f inal  evaluations  for  the  probationary

firef ighters  from  20-2 .   The  Probationary  Firefighters  are  scheduled  to  be

complete  with  probation  July  15th .

The  Training  Division  is  meeting  with  the  Probationary  Firefighters  from  21-1  their

Lt ’s  and  BC  on  probationary  expectations  and  evaluations .  

The  Training  Division  assisted  with  the  BC  test  on  June  15th .  

Wednesday  June  16th  Driver  Operator  Darby  Hepper  joined  the  Training  Division .

The  Deputy  Chief  of  Operations  continues  to  engage  in  collaborative  committee

work  with  our  regional  partners  in  regards  to  standardizing  f ire  response  plans  for

our  confirmed  incidents .  Snohomish  Fire ,  South  Snohomish  County  Fire ,

Snohomish  Regional  Fire  and  Rescue ,  Everett  Fire  and  Marysvi l le  Fire  all  remain

active  in  the  committee  which  meets  every  other  Thursday  at  Station  43 .

The  Deputy  Chief  of  Operations  worked  with  Local  2781  leadership  to  identify

personnel  movements  that  were  caused  due  to  the  nine  recent  promotions  to

l ieutenant .  

The  Operations  group  began  working  together  on  identifying  priorit ies  and

opportunities  for  eff iciencies  on  the  2022  budget .  The  Deputy  Chief  of  Operations

has  met  with  the  Training  Division ,  Emergency  Medical  Services  and  the  Public

Education  Division  in  regards  to  the  2022  budget .  

The  Operations  Section  has  developed  a  response  plan  for  the  Fourth  of  July .  We

plan  to  upstaff  with  six  additional  personnel  staff ing  four  units .  

TRAINING DIVISION

OPERATIONS
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CHIEF'S REPORT
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE

Date Range: 6/7/21 - 6/20/21

WWW.SRFR.ORG

Chief  O 'Brien ,  Commissioner  Fay  and  multiple  staff  members  presented  at  the  Mill

Creek  Chamber  meeting  on  June  15th .  

Staff  began  the  process  of  updating  resource  boxes  and  binders .

Staff  stuffed  and  delivered  360  goody  bags  for  an  end  of  school  year  parade  at  Mt .

Pilchuck  Elementary .

Staff  worked  with  multiple  agencies  to  prepare  coordinated  content  for  f ireworks

social  media  campaign .  We  also  worked  with  GIS  Coordinator  to  develop  an

interactive  map  explaining  the  new  "No  f ireworks  discharge "  area  that  impacts  the

county .  This  map  is  on  the  Fireworks  page  on  the  website  and  is  being  shared  by

South  County  Fire  to  help  with  coordinated  messaging  about  the  new  ban  area .  

PE  King  prepared  for  upcoming  Home  Education  Lesson  “Fire  Engine  Mechanics ”

and  the  Summer  Safety  Bingo .

Staff  worked  on  f inalizing  the  Summer  Newsletter .  

Staff  worked  on  developing  the  layout  for  the  draft  Strategic  Plan .  

PE  King  exceeded  the  amount  of  2nd  Grade  classrooms  visited  in  the  last  two

school  years  by  20  total  classrooms ,  which  means  that  about  500  more  students

were  taught  about  Call ing  911  and  Escape  Planning  than  in  previous  years .  

Overall ,  the  average  number  of  classes  visited  this  school  year  met  or  exceeded

those  of  previous  years  ( for  classes  only  taught  by  Public  Educators ) .

Classroom  Visits :

3  Second  Grade  Classroom  Visits

Fernwood  Elementary

Chief  O ’Brien  visited  Frank  Wagner  Elementary  4th  and  5th  Graders  for  their

Virtual  Career  Fair  Day   

2nd  Grade  Classes  Visited :  55  out  of  77

Kindergarten  Classes  Visited :  4

HS  Classes  Visited :  15

Home  Education  Lessons :  3

Community  Survey  Results

Incident  Report :  Chain  Lake  Road  Fire

VFW  Awards

Yew  Way  Fire

Fireworks  Ban  Area

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

Public Education:
End  of  School  Year  Recap  (2020-2021 )

Virtual School Visits Year-To-Date: 

News Releases:

Social Media Snapshot
6/7/21 - 6/20/21

40
Posts 

 

502
New Followers/Accounts

(Nextdoor had 416 new members
join in our jurisdiction)

 

152,098
Engagement

 

*Snohomish  Regional  Fire  & Rescue  has  an  average  of   77  -  2nd  grade

classes  for  the  2020-2021  school  year  within  our  jurisdiction .  Staff

have  visited  55  classes  so  far  this  school  year .
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CHIEF'S REPORT
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE

Date Range: 6/7/21 - 6/20/21

WWW.SRFR.ORG

The  Families  First  Coronavirus  Response  Act  (H .R .  6201 )  [ “FFCRA ”]  went  into  effect

on  April  1 ,  2020  providing  supplemental  pandemic  leave (s )  and  closure  pay  when

applicable .  The  benefits  of  the  FFCRA  expired  on  December  31 ,  2020 .  However ,

these  benefits  have  continued  here  at  Snohomish  Regional  Fire  & Rescue  (SRFR )

under  Policy  1-72  “COVID-19  Related  Pandemic  Leave  and  Closure  Pay ” .  Under  the

policy ,  benefits  terminate  at  the  discretion  of  the  Fire  Chief .  After  careful

consideration  given  to  vaccination  access ,  decreasing  numbers  of  new  COVID-19

cases ,  education ,  accessible  Personal  Protective  Equipment ,  and  Washington

State  reopening  status ,  SRFR  will  terminate  Policy  1-72  at  08 :00  on  July  1st ,  2021 .

Following  recommendations  from  our  Health  and  Safety  team ,  we  plan  to  have  all

employees  return  to  the  workplace  on  July  5 .

COVID-19
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06/21/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01317 23,047.24DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
21-01318 21,504.37DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
21-01319 362.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
21-01320 61,837.52HRA VEBA TRUST
21-01321 389,184.45LEOFF TRUST
21-01322 19,028.38MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
21-01323 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
21-01324 31,955.99TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
21-01325 48,640.78VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

595,949.73
595,949.73

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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6/23/2021 1:46:45 PM Page 1 of 9

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00736 - 06/24/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

580.48ADVANCE TESTING & SERVICE 21-013260016
22235 Backflow System Repairs - ST 31 Invoice 06/17/2021 Backflow System Repairs - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 580.48

390.55ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 21-013270024
18179 Shop Parts Invoice 06/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.58
18193 Shop Parts Invoice 06/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 324.97

1,864.78ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-013280028
300-10087665 Shop Parts Invoice 06/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.05
300-10087768 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/07/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 297.84
300-10087828 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/07/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 152.43
300-10087831 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/08/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 154.11
682281 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 523.74
999679492 Shop Parts Invoice 03/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 891.61
999682486 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -180.00

229.22AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-013292106
16FL-R9XV-GKRH Power Tool Ba ery Pack (2pk) Invoice 06/15/2021 Power Tool Ba ery Pack (2pk) 001-504-522-20-48-02 38.69
1LWR-LHF1-7KKV Micro USB Cable (3pk) (x4) Invoice 06/07/2021 Micro USB Cable (3pk) (x4) 001-513-522-10-35-00 32.28
1Q1R-4VPW-4MLH Air Hose (x2) & Tire Inflator Gauge (x5) Invoice 06/17/2021 Air Hose (x2) & Tire Inflator Gauge (x5) 001-504-522-20-35-00 158.25

141.00AMERIGAS 21-013301967
3122758423 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 32 Invoice 05/31/2021 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-03 141.00

202.21ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-013310036
I054944-1 HVAC Service Call (Reset Defrost Board Invoice 06/16/2021 HVAC Service Call (Reset Defrost Board 001-507-522-50-48-00 202.21

196.17ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-013320040
656000057824 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 06/10/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 83.29
656000057826 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 06/10/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.90
656000061344 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 06/17/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 80.98

505.45B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 21-013331971
3557 Fire Alarm Monitoring (June-Decembe Invoice 06/17/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (June-Decembe 001-507-522-50-41-00 231.44
3598 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July/Aug/Sept) Invoice 05/21/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July/Aug/Sept) 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
3599 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July/Aug/Sept) Invoice 05/21/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July/Aug/Sept) 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
3605 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July/Aug/Sept) Invoice 06/08/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (July/Aug/Sept) 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.55

220.00BERNARD PERRETTO 21-013340465
INV06270 Duty Boots Reimbursement Invoice 04/06/2021 Duty Boots Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 220.00
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00736 - 06/24/2021 Board Meeting - KP

6/23/2021 1:46:45 PM Page 2 of 9

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,072.92BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-013350058
1198658 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 24.40
1198718 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 272.55
1198727 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 664.42
1198806 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 111.55

6,628.50BONNEVILLE COMMUNICATIONS 21-013362115
1025 VHF Pagers Invoice 05/11/2021 VHF Pagers 001-513-522-10-35-00 6,628.50

985.93BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-013370070
100893 Shop Parts Invoice 06/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 41.66
100902 Shop Parts Invoice 06/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 903.59
100938 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 40.68

55.47BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-013380073
30955 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.47

1,805.72BRIAN KEES 21-013391816
INV06271 Tui on Reimbursement - EMM 311 Invoice 05/31/2021 Tui on Reimbursement - EMM 311 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,805.72

588.71CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 21-013401913
26866588 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 06/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.78
26866592 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 06/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.18
26894331 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 06/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.47
26894332 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 06/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
26894333 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 06/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
26913745 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 06/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 224.12

623.01CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-013410094
F290355 Ruckus Watchdog Support Invoice 06/09/2021 Ruckus Watchdog Support 001-513-522-10-49-04 623.01

501.66CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-013420096
SP 860880 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 03/10/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 77.66
SP 861477 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 06/11/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 134.31
SP 861502 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10) Invoice 06/18/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10) 001-509-522-20-45-00 126.62
WV 193832 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 06/18/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 163.07

10,475.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 21-013430103
105114 A orney Services Invoice 05/31/2021 A orney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 10,475.00

458.12CHRISTENSEN, INC 21-013440531
0194147-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 81 Invoice 06/08/2021 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 81 001-504-522-20-32-00 458.12

144.69CITY OF MONROE 21-013450110
ST32-MAY21 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 06/02/2021 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 144.69

343.45CITY OF MONROE 21-013460110
ADMIN-MAY21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 06/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 85.86

300-507-522-50-47-00 257.59
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00736 - 06/24/2021 Board Meeting - KP

6/23/2021 1:46:45 PM Page 3 of 9

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

34.12CITY OF MONROE 21-013470110
ST31IRR-MAY21 Water (Irriga on Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 06/02/2021 Water (Irriga on Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 29.11

500-511-522-60-47-01 5.01

692.89CITY OF MONROE 21-013480110
ST31-MAY21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 06/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 591.10

500-511-522-60-47-01 101.79

9,051.30COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELL 21-013490121
26100.32M21 Labor Union A orney Services Invoice 05/29/2021 Labor Union A orney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 3,725.70
26100.36M3 A orney Services Invoice 05/29/2021 A orney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 4,476.70
26100.37M1 A orney Services Invoice 05/29/2021 A orney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 848.90

136.01COMCAST 21-013500126
ST83-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 06/08/2021 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 136.01

1,067.00CPS HR CONSULTING 21-013512118
SOP52622 Proctored Test/Exam Materials - Admin Invoice 03/23/2021 Proctored Test/Exam Materials - Admin 001-502-522-10-49-06 1,067.00

1,468.32CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 21-013520138
159123 Bay Door Service Call/Repair - ST 73 Invoice 05/13/2021 Bay Door Service Call/Repair - ST 73 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,468.32

175.00DAVE JONKER 21-013530300
INV06272 CDL Physical Reimbursement Invoice 06/08/2021 CDL Physical Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-41-10 175.00

6,412.32DEPARTMENT GRAPHICS 21-013540156
11175 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons Invoice 06/11/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons 001-512-522-10-49-06 5,424.12
11194 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons Invoice 06/18/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons 001-512-522-10-49-06 603.90
11195 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons Invoice 06/18/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Installa ons 001-512-522-10-49-06 384.30

86.44EMERALD SERVICES, INC 21-013550178
86165718 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 06/03/2021 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 500-511-522-60-41-03 86.44

433.98EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC 21-013561938
1-128005 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 433.98

24,997.50FITCH & ASSOCIATES, LLC 21-013572061
20-812803-02 District Standards of Cover Update Invoice 05/24/2021 District Standards of Cover Update 001-502-522-10-41-01 24,997.50
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00736 - 06/24/2021 Board Meeting - KP

6/23/2021 1:46:45 PM Page 4 of 9

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,473.38GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-013580226
018428485 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy Invoice 05/24/2021 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy 001-504-522-20-31-07 30.71
018439027 Diamond Quilted Jacket (Commissione Invoice 05/25/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket (Commissione 001-501-522-10-49-04 81.85
018461818 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt Invoice 05/27/2021 L/S Polyester Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 24.38
018471407 SRFR Uniforms (T-Shirt) (x25) - Shop Invoice 05/27/2021 SRFR Uniforms (T-Shirt) (x25) - Shop 001-512-522-10-49-06 485.02
018472949 Class A Cap Invoice 05/28/2021 Class A Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 62.55
018497287 Class A Altera ons Invoice 06/02/2021 Class A Altera ons 001-504-522-20-31-07 128.34
018497290 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 06/02/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 77.29
018507870 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Chukk Invoice 06/03/2021 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Chukk 001-504-522-20-31-07 88.69
018507871 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Chukk Invoice 06/03/2021 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Chukk 001-504-522-20-31-07 88.69
018507882 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/03/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.53
018517747 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 06/04/2021 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 245.24
018517748 Industrial Pants Invoice 06/04/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 133.69
018530056 Duty Boots Invoice 06/07/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 223.28
018541928 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 06/08/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 82.74
018541929 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 06/08/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.86
018553288 Industrial Pants Invoice 06/09/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 132.12
018555998 Collar Brass - Single (x50) & Dble (x6) B Invoice 06/09/2021 Collar Brass - Single (x50) & Dble (x6) B 001-504-522-20-31-07 370.40

252.59GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 21-013591571
13052 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 147.12
13083 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 105.47

1,922.81GRAINGER 21-013600238
9924753446 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/07/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 271.51
9925497803 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/08/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 11.32
9925913312 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/08/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 255.24
9930282836 Garden Hose/Water Nozzle (x4) - ST 83 Invoice 06/11/2021 Garden Hose/Water Nozzle (x4) - ST 83 001-507-522-50-35-00 54.25
9932829600 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/15/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 76.47
9932829618 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/15/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 332.39
9933921281 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/15/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 198.89
9935326166 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/16/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 76.61
9935326174 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/16/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 198.43
9937952282 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/18/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 22.65
9937952290 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/18/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 132.03
9937952308 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/18/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 18.91
9938147965 Sta on Opera ng Supplies Invoice 06/18/2021 Sta on Opera ng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 274.11

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 21-013611660
07/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - July 2 Invoice 07/01/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - July 2 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00

28.61HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-013620257
1-618899 Shop Parts Invoice 05/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.61
1-620190 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.00
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4,013.35HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 21-013630260
562801 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 648.82
563951 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.61
564591 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 50.43
564614 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3,284.49

1,508.93HYDRAULEX 21-013640262
603756 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,508.93

77.28INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 21-013651872
1905701060793 Lithium-Ion Ba ery (E31) Invoice 05/11/2021 Lithium-Ion Ba ery (E31) 001-504-522-20-35-00 77.28

7,219.34ISOUTSOURCE 21-013660277
CW253696 Monthly So ware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 06/14/2021 Monthly So ware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 766.20
CW253816 IT Services  Invoice 06/15/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 6,453.14

1,091.77JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 21-013671910
8712581 Electric Range (Oven) - ST 81 Invoice 06/08/2021 Electric Range (Oven) - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,091.77

4.90JULIA THOMAS 21-013681594
INV06273 Faucet Repair Parts (Joint Washers) Re Invoice 02/15/2021 Faucet Repair Parts (Joint Washers) Re 001-507-522-50-48-00 4.90

1,662.91KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 21-013690313
8454 Shop Parts Invoice 05/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 440.48
8572 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,222.43

296.60KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC. 21-013700328
46411 SRFR Business Cards Invoice 06/14/2021 SRFR Business Cards 001-512-522-10-49-06 296.60

86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-013711879
ST81-JUNE21 Sewer - ST 81 Invoice 06/01/2021 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-013721879
ST82-JUNE21 Sewer - ST 82 Invoice 06/01/2021 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.00

257.42LIFE ASSIST INC 21-013730343
1106455 EMS Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 06/08/2021 EMS Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 108.66
1106864 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/09/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 148.76

5,563.24LN CURTIS & SONS 21-013740349
INV494965 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 05/28/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 469.53
INV495059 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 05/28/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 469.53
INV497263 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) Invoice 06/07/2021 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,385.54
INV497601 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 06/10/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 469.53
INV497613 Structural Bunker Boots (x6) Invoice 06/10/2021 Structural Bunker Boots (x6) 303-504-522-20-35-04 2,769.11

162.65LOREN KOHLER 21-013750327
INV06274 2020-2021 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 06/16/2021 2020-2021 Work Boot Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-31-01 162.65
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229.47LOWE'S 21-013760352
909334 Propane Invoice 05/03/2021 Propane 001-507-522-50-47-03 103.67
909914 Heavy Duty Tote w/ Lid (x2) Invoice 05/13/2021 Heavy Duty Tote w/ Lid (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 29.03
922711 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 500-511-522-60-48-01 5.49
924665 Heavy Duty Tote w/ Lid (x2) & Spray Bo Invoice 05/12/2021 Heavy Duty Tote w/ Lid (x2) & Spray Bo 001-507-522-50-35-00 70.68
991553 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.60

110.00MELISSA JENKINS 21-013771613
INV06275 Work Shoes Reimbursement Invoice 05/25/2021 Work Shoes Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.00

1,081.97MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-013780387
IN1587987 Breathing Air Compressor Preventa ve Invoice 06/09/2021 Breathing Air Compressor Preventa ve 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,081.97

5,074.01NEW SIGNS & WONDERS 21-013790407
2458 3D Wall Signs (SRFR) Invoice 05/10/2021 3D Wall Signs (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 5,074.01

74.06NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 21-013800416
N032851 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 130.90
N032977 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -130.90
N033087 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 74.06

337.51NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-013812011
ST73-JUNJUL21 Fire & Alarm Services - ST 73 Invoice 06/10/2021 Fire & Alarm Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 337.51

1,650.00NW MEDICAL TRAINING GROUP 21-013822072
2020-306A ACLS Renewal Class/Registra on Invoice 06/01/2021 ACLS Renewal Class/Registra on 001-509-522-45-49-02 1,650.00

331.48OFFICE DEPOT 21-013830434
174831122001 White Board Cleaner Invoice 06/15/2021 White Board Cleaner 001-502-522-10-31-00 1.98
175898606001 Copy Paper, Post-It S cky Notes, Pens Invoice 06/04/2021 Copy Paper, Post-It S cky Notes, Pens 001-502-522-10-31-00 212.07
177124283001 Printer Ink Invoice 06/03/2021 Printer Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 86.34
177955041001 Le er Opener, Disinfec ng Wipes Invoice 06/15/2021 Le er Opener, Disinfec ng Wipes 001-502-522-10-31-00 31.09

228.64PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 21-013840451
17129163 Shop Parts Invoice 05/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 144.02
17129313 Rechargeable Ba ery Invoice 06/04/2021 Rechargeable Ba ery 001-504-522-20-35-00 72.97
17129491 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.65

975.93PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 21-013850466
C756488 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 06/02/2021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 487.96

001-509-522-20-32-00 487.97

10,050.88POWERDMS, INC. 21-013862037
INV-7379 PowerDMS So ware Subscrip on Annu Invoice 06/14/2021 PowerDMS So ware Subscrip on Annu 001-510-522-20-49-04 10,050.88

146.78PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013870483
ST74-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 06/14/2021 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 146.78

164.78PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013880483
ST33-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 06/11/2021 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 164.78
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36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013890483
ST31-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 06/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 30.81

500-511-522-60-47-01 5.30

182.49PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013900483
ST81-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 06/07/2021 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 182.49

352.92PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013910483
ADMIN-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/08/2021 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 88.23

300-507-522-50-47-00 264.69

198.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013920483
ST82-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 06/07/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 198.65

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013930483
ST82STOR-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 06/07/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

116.94PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-013940483
ST73-MAYJUN21 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 06/14/2021 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 116.94

1,146.51PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 21-013950484
24247346 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,146.51

512.92QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. 21-013962082
N8907123 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 06/10/2021 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-522-10-45-00 512.92

25.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 21-013971533
IN0000141632 COBRA Rights No ce Le er Invoice 05/31/2021 COBRA Rights No ce Le er 001-502-522-10-41-01 25.00

830.79RICOH USA, INC. 21-013980501
105069380 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 06/10/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-522-10-45-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 511.72

461.16RICOH USA, INC. 21-013990501
105045476 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 06/04/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 396.30

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 64.86

676.45RIDE MOTORSPORTS INC 21-014001722
4497752 Rescue Swimmer Supplies Invoice 03/06/2020 Rescue Swimmer Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 29.68
4511587 Rescue Swimmer Supplies Invoice 08/20/2020 Rescue Swimmer Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 35.19
4511589 Rescue Swimmer Supplies Invoice 08/20/2020 Rescue Swimmer Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 611.58

2,059.99ROMAINE ELECTRIC 21-014011534
5-032154 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,059.99

492.00SECURE PACIFIC CORPORATION 21-014021896
299272 Fire Alarm Monitoring (June-Novembe Invoice 06/01/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring (June-Novembe 001-507-522-50-41-00 492.00

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-014030544
ST77FM-MAY21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 05/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

345.78SILVER LAKE WATER 21-014040544
ST76-MAY21 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 05/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 345.78
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166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-014050544
ST76FM-MAY21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 05/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

127.80SILVER LAKE WATER 21-014060544
ST77-MAY21 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 05/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 127.80

10,843.50SMARSH INC 21-014070550
INV00660129 Email Archiving Services Invoice 05/31/2021 Email Archiving Services 001-513-522-10-41-04 10,843.50

93.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-014081536
EXCISETAX-MAY21 Excise/Use Tax - May 2021 Invoice 05/31/2021 Excise/Use Tax - May 2021 001-505-522-30-31-00 2.98

Excise/Use Tax - May 2021 001-509-522-30-31-02 78.69
Excise/Use Tax - May 2021 001-514-522-20-35-04 11.62

13.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-014091536
6330 DOL Driving Record Request - D.LeDuc Invoice 06/07/2021 DOL Driving Record Request - D.LeDuc 001-503-522-10-49-06 13.00

320.03SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-014100565
135314754 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 06/10/2021 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 320.03

759.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-014110565
138515017 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 06/03/2021 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 759.64

665.78SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING IN 21-014121935
25638 Dumpster Rental (30yrd) - Sno 4 Trainin Invoice 06/07/2021 Dumpster Rental (30yrd) - Sno 4 Trainin 001-506-522-45-45-00 665.78

255.56SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-014130572
128049 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.31
128116 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.25
128239 Shop Parts Invoice 06/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 60.84
128337 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 138.94
128347 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.22

450.13SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-014142057
4520306 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 Invoice 05/24/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4520308 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 05/25/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4520309 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 05/25/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4520310 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 05/25/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4520316 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 05/24/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09

93.29STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 21-014150580
EXCISETAX-MAY21 Excise/Use Tax - May 2021 (600-355-39 Invoice 05/31/2021 Excise/Use Tax - May 2021 (600-355-39 611-512-589-00-00-00 93.29

14,284.70SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 21-014160587
20211171 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 06/09/2021 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 14,284.70

1,013.78TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-014170610
A08117 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 81.72
A08418 Shop Parts Invoice 05/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 249.51
A08456 Shop Parts Invoice 06/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 599.29
A08505 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 83.26
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764.00WASHINGTON STATE PATROL 21-014182091
FT210164 Fire Instructor 1 Course - B.Bloomquist Invoice 05/17/2021 Fire Instructor 1 Course - B.Bloomquist 001-506-522-45-49-02 764.00

1,190.91WAVE BUSINESS 21-014190651
103131101-0008853 Fiber Op c Connec on - ST 31, 33 Invoice 06/01/2021 Fiber Op c Connec on - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,190.91

3,018.13WESTERN STATE DESIGN, INC. 21-014202113
E29361I-IN Washer Exractor Machine Install - ST 7 Invoice 05/31/2021 Washer Exractor Machine Install - ST 7 303-507-594-50-63-00 1,519.38
E29362I-IN Washer Extractor Machine Install - ST 8 Invoice 05/31/2021 Washer Extractor Machine Install - ST 8 303-507-594-50-63-00 1,498.75

203.30WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 21-014210665
925983 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 203.30

163,690.83Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 96
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06/23/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01326 580.48ADVANCE TESTING & SERVICE
21-01327 390.55ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
21-01328 1,864.78ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
21-01329 229.22AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-01330 141.00AMERIGAS
21-01331 202.21ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
21-01332 196.17ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-01333 505.45B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
21-01334 220.00BERNARD PERRETTO
21-01335 1,072.92BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
21-01336 6,628.50BONNEVILLE COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS
21-01337 985.93BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-01338 55.47BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
21-01339 1,805.72BRIAN KEES
21-01340 588.71CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
21-01341 623.01CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
21-01342 501.66CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-01343 10,475.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
21-01344 458.12CHRISTENSEN, INC
21-01345 144.69CITY OF MONROE
21-01346 343.45CITY OF MONROE
21-01347 34.12CITY OF MONROE
21-01348 692.89CITY OF MONROE
21-01349 9,051.30COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELLE ANDREWS
21-01350 136.01COMCAST
21-01351 1,067.00CPS HR CONSULTING
21-01352 1,468.32CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
21-01353 175.00DAVE JONKER
21-01354 6,412.32DEPARTMENT GRAPHICS
21-01355 86.44EMERALD SERVICES, INC
21-01356 433.98EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE INC

47,570.42
47,570.42

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/23/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01357 24,997.50FITCH & ASSOCIATES, LLC
21-01358 2,473.38GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-01359 252.59GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
21-01360 1,922.81GRAINGER
21-01361 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
21-01362 28.61HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
21-01363 4,013.35HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
21-01364 1,508.93HYDRAULEX
21-01365 77.28INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
21-01366 7,219.34ISOUTSOURCE
21-01367 1,091.77JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
21-01368 4.90JULIA THOMAS
21-01369 1,662.91KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
21-01370 296.60KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC.
21-01371 86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
21-01372 172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
21-01373 257.42LIFE ASSIST INC
21-01374 5,563.24LN CURTIS & SONS
21-01375 162.65LOREN KOHLER
21-01376 229.47LOWE'S
21-01377 110.00MELISSA JENKINS
21-01378 1,081.97MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
21-01379 5,074.01NEW SIGNS & WONDERS
21-01380 74.06NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS INC
21-01381 337.51NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
21-01382 1,650.00NW MEDICAL TRAINING GROUP
21-01383 331.48OFFICE DEPOT
21-01384 228.64PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
21-01385 975.93PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC.
21-01386 10,050.88POWERDMS, INC.
21-01387 146.78PUGET SOUND ENERGY

74,052.01
121,622.43

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/23/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01388 164.78PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01389 36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01390 182.49PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01391 352.92PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01392 198.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01393 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY